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dates specially coal nines and other lines are scandalous and the manage-
lent is inefficient;

(b) whether most ol the mines are
■ing obsolete techniques and womiWt luipment; and

(c) if so, the action proposed to he iken by Government?

The Minister Af State in the W *b -
y ot Labour, Employment and 8e-
abilitation (Shri V. N. Mishra): (a)
To.
(b) No. The equipment used and he method of work adopted in most
f the mines are generally satisfactory, towever, there is room for further nprovement.

(c) Improvement in working con-
litions and increase in productivity re constantly kept in view and sua­
ble action is taken to introduce t>et-
sr techniques and equipment rherever feasible.
Jobs for Unemployed during Third

Plan
*786. Shrimatl Tarkeshwari Siuha:

Vill the Minister of Labour and Re-
labilltation be pleased to state:

(a) how far the Third Plan has Succeeded in providing jobs to the unemployed; and

(b) whether it is a. fact that the ictual working of the Plan has proved
.hat the targets fixed for providing Employment were unrealistic?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Labour, Employment and Re-
tebilttatiea (Shri L. N. Mishra): (a) rod (b). The additional employment opportunities created during the third Plan period are estimated at
14.5 million; 10.5 being in the non-agricultural sector and 4 million in the agricultural sector. At the time of formulation at Third Plan, it was
n v is .e d that the Plan may provide
■iMiUwAi employment of the order of 14 million.

Retirement Age

*717. Shri Yashpal Singh:
Shri Sralhakar Sapakar:
Shrl Devca Sen:
Shrl Namblar:
Shri D. C. Sharma:
Shri Onkar Lai Berwa:
Shri Madho Llmaye:
Dr. Ram Manohar Lohla:
Shrl Mohsin:
ShrlmaU Tarkeahfeari Siaha:
Shri S. M. Joshi:
Shri Seshlyan:
Shri Anbaxhagan:
Hurl Kartik Oraon:
Shri A. B. Vajpayee:
Shri Kanwar Lai G«Pta:
Shri Hnkam Chaad Kachwai:
Shri Ram Slagb Ayarwal:
8hri K. N. Pandey:
Shri S. M. Banerjee:
S b i -Sidheshwar Prasad:
g m George Fernandes:
Shrl J. H. Patel:
Shri K. P. Singh Deo:
Shrl K. Anirndhaa:
Shri Jyotirmoy Basn:
Shri C. K. Chakmpanl:
Shrl Umanath:
Shri K. M. Abraham:
Shrl Vishwanatha Menon:
Shri R. S. Vldyarthi:
Shri Yajna Datt Sharma:

Will the Minister of Home Affairs be pleased to state'.

whether Government have & proposal under consideration whereby the retirement age is proposed to be reduced to 50 years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Home Affairs <8hri Vidya Charan Shukla): (a) and (b). No, Sir. However, Government have decided to amend the rules so as to provide for retirement in the pulblic interest on completion of 28 years of service or attaining of 50 years of age, whichever may be earlier, after giving three months notice. The employees will have a similar rtJht to retire after giving tnree im ^ tn notice.

Committee on Students’ AgitaJJaa

*188. Shri B. S. Vldyarthi:
Dr. Kmrnl Singh:
Shrimatl Nirlep Kanr:
Shri Bibhutl MJshra:

Shri B. N. Tlwary:
Shri Limajei
Shri 8. M. Banerjee:
"Shri George Fernandes:
Shri D. N. Patodla:
l>r. Bam Manohar I/ohig:
S h i Vbhwa Nath Pandey:
Shri Valmild Cbondhary:

Will the Minister of Hone Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2100 on the 23rd November, 1966 and state:

(a) whether the Committee on Students’ Agitation hat since submitted its report to Government; and

(b) if so, the main recommendations of the Committee and those accepted by Government for implementation?

The Minister «t Home Affairs (Shri
T. B. Chavan): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The report is being examined and it will take some time for the Government to formulate its views.

Commoa Unks between Punjab and Haryana

*7t». Shrt D. N. Fatodia:
Shri BishwanaKh Boy:
Shri K. N. Pandeyr
8bri Pfafcun Vir Shaatri:
Shri B. Barna:

Will the Minister
lie pleased to state:

of Heme Affairs

(a) tbe progress achieved ao far to resolve tbe disputes arising out of the common Unks between Punjab and Hazyana:

(b) whether the present Governments in tboae States have disagreed to accept the Principles already down in this regard;

(c) whether the new State Governments have suggested some alternate solution; and

(d) if so, whether any new procedure has since been evolved to re*-
solve the disputes arising out of the common links between these two
States?

Hie Minister of Home Affairs (Shri
* . B. Chavan): (a) to fd). Action ia being taken to appoint separate Governors for Punjab and Haryana,
A Bill for setting up of separate High Courts for the two States is drawn up.

Under the Punjab Reorganisation
Act, 1966, the State Electricity Board and the State Warehousing Corporation have to be divided on or before the 1st November, 1967. The State Electricity Board of the composite State of Punjab has already been divided and the Government of Punjab have been requested to draw UP the necessary scheme for the division Of the State Warehousing Corporation.
Among the other Inter-State Corporations, the Stae Financial Corporation has been divided. The Government of Punjab have been requested te draw up necessary schemes for the division of other Inter-State Corporations in consultation with the concerned Governments. This work is reported to be progressing. Necessary orders will be issued by the Central Government in the light of the schemes ao prepared. In the meantime, after consulting the State Governments, adequate representation haa been given on some of the Inter-State Corporations to the concerned Governments. As stated, certain commoa links have already been abolished and other* are in the process of being abolished. No disagreement or dispute between the Government* of Punjab and Haryana has been reported on tbe question of reorganising these Inter-State Corporations.

